

## City of Pleasant Ridge 23925 Woodward Avenue Pleasant Ridge, Michigan 48069

# City Commission Meeting December 12, 2013

Having been duly publicized, Mayor Metzger called the meeting to order at 6:03 p.m.

Present:Commissioners Krzysiak, Perry, Scott, Mayor Metzger.Also Present:Acting City Manager Pietrzak, City Attorney Cooper, City Clerk Drealan.Absent:Commissioner Foreman.

### Interim City Manager Appointment

#### 13-3048

Motion by Commissioner Perry, second by Commissioner Scott, that the City Commission direct the City Attorney and City Clerk to enter into negotiations regarding an agreement for Interim City Manager services between the City of Pleasant Ridge and Mr. John Zech.

Adopted: Yeas: Commissioner Perry, Scott, Krzysiak, Mayor Metzger. Nays: None.

Comments were taken from Mr. Armando Cavazos, 18 Norwich and Mr. Ryan Stearn, 15 Wellesley, regarding the benefits of the appointment of the current Acting City Manager, Scott Pietrzak, to the Interim City Manager position.

#### Closed Session

## <u>13-3049</u>

Motion by Commissioner Perry, second by Commissioner Scott, that the City Commission move into Closed Session to discuss labor negotiations. (6:45 p.m.)

Adopted: Yeas: Commissioner Perry, Scott, Krzysiak, Mayor Metzger. Nays: None.

Mayor Metzger reconvened the Special City Commission Meeting at 7:07 p.m.

With no further business or discussion, Mayor Metzger adjourned the meeting at 7:08 p.m.

Mayor Kurt Metzger